In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as 
determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows: 

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from new revenue or other funds from 
HUD in the Community Development Block Grant Fund, the sum of ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($1,152,451), to be expended in the Community Development Block Grant Fund upon 
receipt thereof for federal fiscal year 2025-2026 Community Development Block Grant 
projects. 

Section 2. There is hereby appropriated from new revenue or other funds from 
program income in the Community Development Block Grant Fund, the sum of EIGHTY-
FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($85,261), to be expended 
in the Community Development Block Grant Fund for approved Community Development 
Block Grant projects. 

Section 3. The appropriation herein for the Community Development Block 

Grant Entitlement Program is hereby designated, as authorized in Article V, Section 11